

NAMED #1 CREDIT UNION IN CT FOR 5TH CONSECUTIVE YEAR

Sikorsky Credit Union is honored to have been recognized as the #1 credit union in Connecticut for the past five years, as part of Forbes' annual list of America's Best-In-State Banks and Credit Unions. This distinguished award is presented by Forbes in collaboration with Statista Inc., a global leader in statistics and industry rankings.

Forbes, in collaboration with Statista Inc., conducted an independent study involving approximately 26,000 U.S. residents. Participants were asked to evaluate their financial institutions based on various factors, including customer service, quality of financial advice, fee transparency, website usability, branch services and overall trust.

This recognition reflects our dedication to providing exceptional service and value to our members.

We Will Be Closed On:

Columbus Day – Monday, October 14 Veterans Day – Monday, November 11 Thanksgiving Day – Thursday, November 28 Christmas Day – Wednesday, December 25





Fall 2024

Member Newsletter

Forbes

2020-2024

POWERED BY STATISTA

SAY HELLO TO IGOR

#1 IN CONNECTICUT

5 YEARS IN A ROW

Our Virtual Assistant, Igor, is now available to answer your questions when you are logged into Online Banking.

How to Connect with Igor:

Log into your Sikorsky Credit Union online banking account.

Find the "Let's Chat" icon on your dashboard.

Start typing! Igor is available to answer your questions 24/7!





BACK TO SCHOOL DRIVE A HEARTFELT THANK YOU TO OUR MEMBERS!

We are excited to share that this year's Back to School Drive was a tremendous success. Your generous donations will ensure that many local students will start the school year fully prepared and ready to learn. We sincerely thank all our members for making this impactful initiative possible.

Stratford | Milford | Seymour | Shelton | Trumbull | Brookfield | Bridgeport | Derby

www.SikorskyCU.org







Proud to offer great rates and low fees to help our members save more.

Access your accounts online, anytime through Online & Mobile Banking. Go paperless by signing up for e-Statements today!

RD TRICK OR TRO

Join us for the Milford Trick or Trot 5K Walk/Run on Saturday, October 26th at Lisman Landing. This event is now in its 13th year and averages 500 participants. The race begins at 9:00 a.m. and runners will enjoy scenic route through the Milford Harbor and Fort Trumbull Beach areas. This event will include a Kid's Fun Run, Halloween Costume Contest and music by The Elwoods. In addition, Chaz from WPLR's Chaz and AJ in the Morning will be master of ceremony for the event.

All proceeds from this event will be donated directly to the The Beth-El Center in Milford, CT. The Beth-El Center supports those experiencing hunger and homelessness in the greater Milford area.

The annual Milford Trick or Trot 5K Walk/Run is co-sponsored by Harlow, Adams & Friedman, P.C. and Sikorsky Credit Union to support the Beth-El Center.

Visit www.milfordtrickortrot.com to register.

SHRED DAY AND ELECTRONICS **RECYCLING EVENT**

This event is presented by the Stratford Rotary Club with the support of Sikorsky Credit Union. Funds raised will help Stratford students with educational programs and services.

Please remain in your vehicle and a volunteer will assist you.

Did You Know We Offer **Investment Services?**

- 401K Options
- Stocks & Bonds
- Financial Reviews Educational Savings
- Traditional & Roth IRAs
- Annuities & Mutual Funds
- Retirement Income Planning
- Investment Advisory Services
- Investment & Legacy Planning
- Long Term Care, Life Insurance & More!



John R. Morris

Saturday, October 19, 2024 9:00 am – 12:00 pm

1000 West Broad Street

Medium Containers: \$15

Large Containers and Bins: \$40

Small Containers: \$5

Electronics Recycling:

A donation is requested

Stratford, CT

The Baldwin Center – Parking Lot

Financial Consultant, LPL Financial 1000 Oronoque Lane Stratford, CT 06614 Phone: (203) 383-7404 Email: john.morris@Ipl.com

John R. Morris supports our Milford, Shelton, and Stratford branches.

Call us today for more information or to schedule a consultation.

Securities and advisory services are offered through LPL Financial (LPL), a registered investment advisor and broker/dealer (member FINRA/SIPC). Insurance products are offered through LPL or its licensed affiliates. Sikorsky Credit Union and Sikorsky Financial Services Group are not registered as a broker/dealer or investment advisor. Registered representatives of LPL offer products and services using Sikorsky Financial Services Group. These products and services are being offered through LPL or its affiliates, which are separate entities from and not affiliates of Sikorsky Credit Union or Sikorsky Financial Services Group. Securities and insurance offered through LPL or its affiliates are:

Not Insured by NCUA or Any Other Government Agency Not Credit Union Guaranteed Not Credit Union Deposits or Obligations May Lose Value

Your Credit Union ("Financial Institution") provides referrals to financial professionals of LPL Financial LLC ("LPL") pursuant to an agreement that allows LPL to pay the Financial Institution for these referrals. This creates an incentive for the Financial Institution to make these referrals, resulting in a conflict of interest. The Financial Institution is not a current client of LPL for advisory services.

Please visit https://www.lpl.com/disclosures/is-lpl-relationship-disclosure.html for more detailed information.

Stratford 1000 Oronoque Lane 2505 Main Street (Stationhouse Square) Milford 15 Turnpike Square (Post Road) 253 West Street / Route 67 711 Bridgeport Avenue 945 White Plains Road Seymour Shelton Trumbull Brookfield 3 Federal Road 45 Lyon Terrace, Room 225 Bridgeport 130 Division St, 1st Floor Derby



www.SikorskyCU.org (203) 377-2252

ANSWER & WIN!



WHAT ARE THE ADVANTAGES **OF THE SIKORSKY CREDIT UNION ADVANTAGE AUTO LOAN?**

1. Typically a lower monthly payment

- 2. You own the vehicle
- 3. You choose the mileage option
- 4. All of the above

Enter here by December 1, 2024 at 11:59 p.m. and you could win a \$20 gift card to Amazon. The winner will be randomly selected and contacted by December 8, 2024.

Winner will be announced in our next newsletter and your answer may be selected for social media. You must be a member to win.

We have a winner from our Summer Newsletter Answer & Win....

Congratulations to Lori Babey

*All entries must be received via email by December 1, 2024 or postmarked by December 1, 2024. Drawing will be held on December 8, 2024 at 3:00 p.m., winners are not required to be present for the drawing. You must be 18 years of age or older to enter. Odds of winning depend on the number of entries received; no purchase is necessary to enter to win. One entry per person. Sikorsky Credit Union employees and their family members are not eligible to enter. Entering this raffer grants Sikorsky Credit Union permission to add you to our email marketing campaigns; at any time, you may unsubscribe by clicking the unsubscribe button at the bottom of any of our emails. If you are a winner, your name will be shared in Sikorsky Credit Union will cations. The credit union is federally insured by the National Credit Union Administration.

Follow Us On Social Media

Get the latest credit union news, updates, product promotions, financial tips and more!

